
2011 Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 31-22   Home: 4-12   Away: 9-8   Neutral: 18-2   Big 12: 2-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

14 Hull, Maggie  . 3 4 6 53-53 162 39 56 14 1 9 49 99  . 6 1 1 16 1 27 0  . 4 0 1 3 1 6-6 70 4 2  . 9 7 4

 9 Kocon, Liz  . 3 2 2 53-53 146 34 47 8 0 14 40 97  . 6 6 4 30 7 31 0  . 4 5 7 1 0 2-2 22 2 2  . 9 2 3

12 Hile, Brittany  . 3 1 5 53-53 146 34 46 8 0 13 36 93  . 6 3 7 18 10 34 0  . 4 2 3 1 4 2-3 231 23 5  . 9 8 1

21 Ingle, Marissa  . 3 0 1 49-49 133 16 40 6 0 7 33 67  . 5 0 4 16 4 18 0  . 3 9 2 0 3 2-3 45 99 11  . 9 2 9

23 Montgomery, Mariah  . 2 9 9 53-53 154 33 46 6 0 10 33 82  . 5 3 2 30 1 35 0  . 4 1 2 2 0 0-1 122 83 7  . 9 6 7

13 Jones, Alex  . 2 9 3 53-53 181 31 53 0 0 0 2 53  . 2 9 3 11 1 42 0  . 3 3 7 0 3 15-17 47 13 2  . 9 6 8

18 Alsdorf, Kelsey  . 2 8 6 17-2 21 2 6 0 0 0 8 6  . 2 8 6 3 0 7 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

22 Newman, Ashley  . 2 5 5 53-53 145 19 37 0 1 0 6 39  . 2 6 9 6 0 23 0  . 2 8 5 0 5 9-10 69 98 18  . 9 0 3

 8 Hull, Rosie  . 2 4 4 50-49 135 24 33 2 0 1 13 38  . 2 8 1 24 3 26 0  . 3 6 8 1 5 9-12 31 1 1  . 9 7 0

24 Vickers, Laura  . 2 3 1 42-29 91 16 21 3 1 4 20 38  . 4 1 8 11 1 30 0  . 3 1 7 1 0 1-1 161 6 4  . 9 7 7

 3 Cullum, Kendra  . 1 5 9 43-30 69 12 11 0 0 2 7 17  . 2 4 6 7 6 29 0  . 2 9 3 0 5 2-2 194 19 2  . 9 9 1

--------------------

19 Hohman, Colleen  . 0 0 0 7-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Clark, Allie  . 0 0 0 36-20 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 52 4  . 9 3 7

20 Moyer, Elsa  . 0 0 0 19-0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 2 Jenkins, Julie  . 0 0 0 25-10 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 14 0 0 1.000

11 Spencer, Ashley  . 0 0 0 15-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000

10 Martinez, Kristin  . 0 0 0 34-23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 18 0 1.000

 7 Malazzo, Marisa  . 0 0 0 16-0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 4 53 1393 275 396 47 3 60 248 629  . 4 5 2 173 35 307 0  . 3 7 5 9 27 50-60 1018 424 58  . 9 6 1

Opponents  . 2 8 3 53 1367 226 387 45 2 37 200 547  . 4 0 0 178 29 208 0  . 3 7 6 4 39 21-34 1007 406 65  . 9 5 6

LOB - Team (361), Opp (375). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (12). CI - Team (0), Opp (4). IBB - Team (1), Hile 1, Opp (6).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Jones, Alex  2 . 5 5 6-2 15 10 1 1/1 0 46.2 40 24 17 27 38 5 0 5  . 2 3 3 5 1 4 2 4

10 Martinez, Kristin  3 . 3 1 12-10 34 23 8 2/2 1 127.0 144 74 60 38 78 21 1 17  . 2 8 0 1 15 0 1 18

 5 Clark, Allie  3 . 7 5 13-9 36 20 9 3/0 2 134.1 144 90 72 84 78 11 1 13  . 2 7 1 18 9 0 1 16

11 Spencer, Ashley  6 . 9 3 0-1 15 0 0 0/1 1 31.1 59 38 31 29 14 8 0 2  . 3 9 3 9 4 0 0 1

Totals  3 . 7 1 31-22 53 53 18 8/2 4 339.1 387 226 180 178 208 45 2 37  . 2 8 3 33 29 4 4 39

Opponents  4 . 8 0 22-31 53 53 25 6/2 3 335.2 396 275 230 173 307 47 3 60  . 2 8 4 38 35 2 9 27

PB - Team (10), Hile 10, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (5), Hile 5. SBA/ATT - Hile (21-33), Clark (11-21), Spencer (3-5), Martinez

(4-4), Jones (3-4).



2011 Kansas Softball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (as of Mar 25, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

10 Martinez, Kristin 21 3 18 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

 2 Jenkins, Julie 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Spencer, Ashley 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

 3 Cullum, Kendra 215 194 19 2  . 9 9 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Hile, Brittany 259 231 23 5  . 9 8 1 0 21 12  . 6 3 6 10 0

24 Vickers, Laura 171 161 6 4  . 9 7 7 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Hull, Maggie 76 70 4 2  . 9 7 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 Hull, Rosie 33 31 1 1  . 9 7 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Jones, Alex 62 47 13 2  . 9 6 8 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

23 Montgomery, Mariah 212 122 83 7  . 9 6 7 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Clark, Allie 63 7 52 4  . 9 3 7 1 11 10  . 5 2 4 0 0

21 Ingle, Marissa 155 45 99 11  . 9 2 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Kocon, Liz 26 22 2 2  . 9 2 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Newman, Ashley 185 69 98 18  . 9 0 3 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Alsdorf, Kelsey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

19 Hohman, Colleen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Moyer, Elsa 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Malazzo, Marisa 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1500 1018 424 58  . 9 6 1 12 21 13  . 6 1 8 10 0

Opponents 1478 1007 406 65  . 9 5 6 12 50 10  . 8 3 3 9 4

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   20 AB

Pitching minimums - 1 Games


